

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
FAI-TR245-3.365 CHERRY LANE PHASE III
REHABILITATION PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	THE SHELLY COMPANY			STRAWSER PAVING COMPANY			AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	103	1	LUMP	PREMIUM & PERFORMANCE BOND	\$7,999.65	\$7,999.65	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	(\$5,399.65)	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	(\$5,199.65)	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	(\$4,199.65)
2	201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	(\$500.00)	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	(\$5,500.00)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	202	50	SQ YD	WEARING COURSE REMOVE	\$27.50	\$1,375.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	(\$675.00)	\$8.00	\$400.00	(\$975.00)	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	(\$275.00)
4	202	917	FT	PIPE REMOVED, 24" & UNDER	\$18.00	\$16,506.00	\$17.00	\$15,589.00	(\$917.00)	\$5.25	\$4,814.25	(\$11,691.75)	\$16.00	\$14,672.00	(\$1,834.00)
5	202	31	FT	PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"	\$25.00	\$775.00	\$44.50	\$1,379.50	\$604.50	\$40.00	\$1,240.00	\$465.00	\$90.00	\$2,790.00	\$2,015.00
6	202	488	FT	FENCE REMOVED	\$4.75	\$2,318.00	\$0.85	\$414.80	(\$1,903.20)	\$3.00	\$1,464.00	(\$854.00)	\$3.00	\$1,464.00	(\$854.00)
7	203	3433	CU YD	EXCAVATION	\$15.25	\$52,353.25	\$16.00	\$54,928.00	\$2,574.75	\$16.50	\$56,644.50	\$4,291.25	\$16.50	\$56,644.50	\$4,291.25
8	203	587	CU YD	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	\$27.00	\$15,849.00	\$27.79	\$16,312.73	\$463.73	\$25.00	\$14,675.00	(\$1,174.00)	\$27.79	\$16,312.73	\$463.73
9	203	1227	CU YD	EMBANKMENT	\$17.00	\$20,859.00	\$12.00	\$14,724.00	(\$6,135.00)	\$9.50	\$11,656.50	(\$9,202.50)	\$16.50	\$20,245.50	(\$613.50)
10	204	830	SQ YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$2.00	\$1,660.00	\$1.65	\$1,369.50	(\$290.50)	\$1.00	\$830.00	(\$830.00)	\$1.90	\$1,577.00	(\$83.00)
11	204	125	CU YD	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$14.00	\$1,750.00	\$23.00	\$2,875.00	\$1,125.00	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$125.00	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$125.00
12	204	125	CU YD	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$56.00	\$7,000.00	\$44.00	\$5,500.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	(\$3,250.00)	\$62.00	\$7,750.00	\$750.00
13	204	2	HOUR	PROOF ROLLING	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	(\$140.00)	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$50.00
14	204	250	SQ YD	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$3.25	\$812.50	\$2.75	\$687.50	(\$125.00)	\$1.00	\$250.00	(\$562.50)	\$2.00	\$500.00	(\$312.50)
15	SPECIAL	17	EA	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	\$143.00	\$2,431.00	\$135.00	\$2,295.00	(\$136.00)	\$145.00	\$2,465.00	\$34.00	\$190.00	\$3,230.00	\$799.00
16	SPECIAL	14	EA	MONUMENT RESET	\$170.00	\$2,380.00	\$850.00	\$11,900.00	\$9,520.00	\$280.00	\$3,920.00	\$1,540.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,120.00
17	207	600	FT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$3.25	\$1,950.00	\$4.15	\$2,490.00	\$540.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	(\$450.00)
18	601	8	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C W/FABRIC FILTER	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$80.00	\$325.00	\$2,600.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	(\$1,040.00)
19	653	50	CU YD	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	(\$1,300.00)	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	(\$550.00)	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	(\$2,300.00)
20	659	1	EA	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$88.00	\$88.00	\$18.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	(\$15.00)	\$50.00	\$50.00	(\$20.00)
21	659	12441	SQ YD	SEEDING & MULCHING	\$1.00	\$12,441.00	\$0.69	\$8,584.29	(\$3,856.71)	\$0.72	\$8,957.52	(\$3,483.48)	\$0.62	\$7,713.42	(\$4,727.58)
22	659	1237	SQ YD	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	\$0.65	\$804.05	\$0.68	\$841.16	\$37.11	\$0.72	\$890.64	\$86.59	\$0.37	\$457.69	(\$346.36)
23	659	0.6	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$600.00	\$360.00	\$688.93	\$413.36	\$53.36	\$450.00	\$270.00	(\$90.00)	\$600.00	\$360.00	\$0.00
24	659	7	M GAL	WATER	\$17.00	\$119.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	(\$112.00)	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$21.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	(\$112.00)
25	659	0.3	ACRES	LIME	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$153.30	\$45.99	(\$74.01)	\$100.00	\$30.00	(\$90.00)	\$200.00	\$60.00	(\$60.00)
26	671	1256	SQ YD	EROSION CONTROL MAT	\$2.10	\$2,637.60	\$1.49	\$1,871.44	(\$766.16)	\$1.75	\$2,198.00	(\$439.60)	\$2.00	\$2,512.00	(\$125.60)
27	602	5	CU YD	CONCRETE MASONRY	\$1,045.00	\$5,225.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	(\$725.00)	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$275.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	(\$475.00)
28	603	20	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	\$10.25	\$205.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$95.00	\$33.00	\$660.00	\$455.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	(\$5.00)
29	603	250	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$10.25	\$2,562.50	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$187.50	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	(\$62.50)	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	(\$562.50)
30	603	200	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$10.75	\$2,150.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	(\$550.00)
31	603	100	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	\$11.75	\$1,175.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	(\$375.00)
32	603	50	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	\$14.25	\$712.50	\$14.00	\$700.00	(\$12.50)	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$37.50	\$8.00	\$400.00	(\$312.50)
33	603	43	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 707.33	\$58.00	\$2,494.00	\$43.00	\$1,849.00	(\$645.00)	\$92.00	\$3,956.00	\$1,462.00	\$45.00	\$1,935.00	(\$559.00)
34	603	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$17.50	\$875.00	(\$1,125.00)	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	(\$500.00)	\$18.00	\$900.00	(\$1,100.00)
35	603	170	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33	\$40.00	\$6,800.00	\$28.00	\$4,760.00	(\$2,040.00)	\$38.00	\$6,460.00	(\$340.00)	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	(\$850.00)
36	603	300	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 707.33	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	(\$3,600.00)	\$58.50	\$17,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00
37	603	400	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 706.02	\$52.00	\$20,800.00	\$37.50	\$15,000.00	(\$5,800.00)	\$62.00	\$24,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	(\$4,800.00)
38	603	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	(\$900.00)	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	(\$250.00)	\$18.00	\$900.00	(\$850.00)
39	603	45	FT	24" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 707.33	\$95.00	\$4,275.00	\$63.00	\$2,835.00	(\$1,440.00)	\$107.50	\$4,837.50	\$562.50	\$58.00	\$2,610.00	(\$1,665.00)
40	603	49	FT	83" X 57" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 707.01	\$485.00	\$23,765.00	\$270.00	\$13,230.00	(\$10,535.00)	\$450.00	\$22,050.00	(\$1,715.00)	\$300.00	\$14,700.00	(\$9,065.00)
41	604	1	EA	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	(\$800.00)	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	(\$450.00)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00
42	604	1	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, MISC.: HICKENBOTTOM	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	(\$65.00)	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,285.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$35.00
43	SPECIAL	8449	SQ YD	FULL DEPTH RECLAIMED, MECHANICALLY STABILIZED BASE COURSE	\$6.00	\$50,694.00	\$5.29	\$44,695.21	(\$5,998.79)	\$5.29	\$44,695.21	(\$5,998.79)	\$5.29	\$44,695.21	(\$5,998.79)
44	SPECIAL	250	TON	PORTLAND CEMENT ADDITIVE	\$140.00	\$35,000.00	\$162.80	\$40,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$162.80	\$40,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$162.80	\$40,700.00	\$5,700.00
45	SPECIAL	4225	GAL	EMULSION	\$2.85	\$12,041.25	\$2.59	\$10,942.75	(\$1,098.50)	\$2.59	\$10,942.75	(\$1,098.50)	\$2.59	\$10,942.75	(\$1,098.50)
46	SPECIAL	2113	GAL	SURFACE SEALING	\$6.00	\$12,678.00	\$5.79	\$12,234.27	(\$443.73)	\$5.79	\$12,234.27	(\$443.73)	\$5.79	\$12,234.27	(\$443.73)
47	304	105	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$52.00	\$5,460.00	\$80.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,940.00	\$160.00	\$16,800.00	\$11,340.00	\$132.00	\$13,860.00	\$8,400.00
48	407	605	GAL	TACK COAT	\$2.50	\$1,512.50	\$1.95	\$1,179.75	(\$332.75)	\$2.25	\$1,361.25	(\$151.25)	\$1.95	\$1,179.75	(\$332.75)
49	407	404	GAL	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$2.50	\$1,010.00	\$1.95	\$787.80	(\$222.20)	\$2.25	\$909.00	(\$101.00)	\$1.95	\$787.80	(\$222.20)
50	411	128	CU YD	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$58.00	\$7,424.00	\$74.00	\$9,472.00	\$2,048.00	\$70.00	\$8,960.00	\$1,536.00	\$110.00	\$14,080.00	\$6,656.00

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
FAI-TR245-3.365 CHERRY LANE PHASE III
REHABILITATION PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	THE SHELLY COMPANY			STRAWSER PAVING COMPANY			AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
51	448	1	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$126.00	\$126.00	(\$104.00)	\$154.00	\$154.00	(\$76.00)	\$126.00	\$126.00	(\$104.00)
52	448	392	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-22	\$155.00	\$60,760.00	\$126.00	\$49,392.00	(\$11,368.00)	\$154.00	\$60,368.00	(\$392.00)	\$126.00	\$49,392.00	(\$11,368.00)
53	448	294	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	\$165.00	\$48,510.00	\$148.00	\$43,512.00	(\$4,998.00)	\$184.00	\$54,096.00	\$5,586.00	\$148.00	\$43,512.00	(\$4,998.00)
54	448	1	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$148.00	\$148.00	(\$152.00)	\$184.00	\$184.00	(\$116.00)	\$148.00	\$148.00	(\$152.00)
55	642	0.76	MILE	CENTERLINE, TYPE 1	\$3,020.00	\$2,295.20	\$1,245.00	\$946.20	(\$1,349.00)	\$1,245.00	\$946.20	(\$1,349.00)	\$1,245.00	\$946.20	(\$1,349.00)
56	614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$8,000.00)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
57	623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	(\$3,300.00)	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00
58	624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00
							519,464.00		(\$49,482.75)		\$494,449.59	(\$25,014.41)		\$496,779.82	(\$22,684.18)

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
FAI-TR245-3.365 CHERRY LANE PHASE III
REHABILITATION PROJECT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	DARBY CREEK EXCAVATING			SHELLY & SANDS		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
103	1	LUMP	PREMIUM & PERFORMANCE BOND	\$7,999.65	\$7,999.65	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	(\$2,199.65)	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$4,499.65)
201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00
202	50	SQ YD	WEARING COURSE REMOVE	\$27.50	\$1,375.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	(\$875.00)	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$125.00)
202	917	FT	PIPE REMOVED, 24" & UNDER	\$18.00	\$16,506.00	\$4.00	\$3,668.00	(\$12,838.00)	\$13.50	\$12,379.50	(\$4,126.50)
202	31	FT	PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"	\$25.00	\$775.00	\$8.00	\$248.00	(\$527.00)	\$57.00	\$1,767.00	\$992.00
202	488	FT	FENCE REMOVED	\$4.75	\$2,318.00	\$2.00	\$976.00	(\$1,342.00)	\$3.50	\$1,708.00	(\$610.00)
203	3433	CU YD	EXCAVATION	\$15.25	\$52,353.25	\$20.00	\$68,660.00	\$16,306.75	\$16.00	\$54,928.00	\$2,574.75
203	587	CU YD	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	\$27.00	\$15,849.00	\$32.00	\$18,784.00	\$2,935.00	\$28.00	\$16,436.00	\$587.00
203	1227	CU YD	EMBANKMENT	\$17.00	\$20,859.00	\$20.00	\$24,540.00	\$3,681.00	\$15.00	\$18,405.00	(\$2,454.00)
204	830	SQ YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$2.00	\$1,660.00	\$1.00	\$830.00	(\$830.00)	\$7.75	\$6,432.50	\$4,772.50
204	125	CU YD	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$14.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$24.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00
204	125	CU YD	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$56.00	\$7,000.00	\$68.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00
204	2	HOURL	PROOF ROLLING	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	(\$60.00)	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00
204	250	SQ YD	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$3.25	\$812.50	\$1.50	\$375.00	(\$437.50)	\$2.00	\$500.00	(\$312.50)
SPECIAL	17	EA	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	\$143.00	\$2,431.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	(\$731.00)	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,819.00
SPECIAL	14	EA	MONUMENT RESET	\$170.00	\$2,380.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,220.00	\$359.00	\$5,026.00	\$2,646.00
207	600	FT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$3.25	\$1,950.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	(\$150.00)	\$6.50	\$3,900.00	\$1,950.00
601	8	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C W/FABRIC FILTER	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$80.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	(\$920.00)
653	50	CU YD	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	(\$1,800.00)	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$150.00
659	1	EA	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$260.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	(\$15.00)
659	12441	SQ YD	SEEDING & MULCHING	\$1.00	\$12,441.00	\$0.84	\$10,450.44	(\$1,990.56)	\$0.65	\$8,086.65	(\$4,354.35)
659	1237	SQ YD	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	\$0.65	\$804.05	\$0.55	\$680.35	(\$123.70)	\$0.65	\$804.05	\$0.00
659	0.6	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$600.00	\$360.00	\$825.00	\$495.00	\$135.00	\$450.00	\$270.00	(\$90.00)
659	7	M GAL	WATER	\$17.00	\$119.00	\$1.10	\$7.70	(\$111.30)	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$21.00
659	0.3	ACRES	LIME	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$220.00	\$66.00	(\$54.00)	\$100.00	\$30.00	(\$90.00)
671	1256	SQ YD	EROSION CONTROL MAT	\$2.10	\$2,637.60	\$2.50	\$3,140.00	\$502.40	\$1.65	\$2,072.40	(\$565.20)
602	5	CU YD	CONCRETE MASONRY	\$1,045.00	\$5,225.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$775.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,525.00
603	20	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	\$10.25	\$205.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$195.00	\$36.25	\$725.00	\$520.00
603	250	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$10.25	\$2,562.50	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	(\$62.50)	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	(\$562.50)
603	200	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$10.75	\$2,150.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	(\$550.00)
603	100	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	\$11.75	\$1,175.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	(\$175.00)
603	50	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	\$14.25	\$712.50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$37.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	(\$212.50)
603	43	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 707.33	\$58.00	\$2,494.00	\$65.00	\$2,795.00	\$301.00	\$72.00	\$3,096.00	\$602.00
603	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$750.00)	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$750.00)
603	170	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33	\$40.00	\$6,800.00	\$65.00	\$11,050.00	\$4,250.00	\$55.00	\$9,350.00	\$2,550.00
603	300	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 707.33	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$58.00	\$17,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,500.00
603	400	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 706.02	\$52.00	\$20,800.00	\$68.00	\$27,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,200.00
603	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$500.00)	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$500.00)
603	45	FT	24" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 707.33	\$95.00	\$4,275.00	\$78.00	\$3,510.00	(\$765.00)	\$105.00	\$4,725.00	\$450.00
603	49	FT	83" X 57" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 707.01	\$485.00	\$23,765.00	\$410.00	\$20,090.00	(\$3,675.00)	\$525.00	\$25,725.00	\$1,960.00
604	1	EA	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	(\$1,200.00)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00
604	1	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, MISC.: HICKENBOTTOM	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	(\$65.00)	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$135.00
SPECIAL	8449	SQ YD	FULL DEPTH RECLAIMED, MECHANICALLY STABILIZED BASE COURSE	\$6.00	\$50,694.00	\$5.82	\$49,173.18	(\$1,520.82)	\$5.29	\$44,695.21	(\$5,998.79)
SPECIAL	250	TON	PORTLAND CEMENT ADDITIVE	\$140.00	\$35,000.00	\$179.08	\$44,770.00	\$9,770.00	\$162.80	\$40,700.00	\$5,700.00
SPECIAL	4225	GAL	EMULSION	\$2.85	\$12,041.25	\$2.85	\$12,041.25	\$0.00	\$2.59	\$10,942.75	(\$1,098.50)
SPECIAL	2113	GAL	SURFACE SEALING	\$6.00	\$12,678.00	\$6.37	\$13,459.81	\$781.81	\$5.80	\$12,255.40	(\$422.60)
304	105	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$52.00	\$5,460.00	\$56.00	\$5,880.00	\$420.00	\$115.00	\$12,075.00	\$6,615.00
407	605	GAL	TACK COAT	\$2.50	\$1,512.50	\$2.50	\$1,512.50	\$0.00	\$1.95	\$1,179.75	(\$332.75)
407	404	GAL	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$2.50	\$1,010.00	\$2.50	\$1,010.00	\$0.00	\$1.95	\$787.80	(\$222.20)
411	128	CU YD	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$58.00	\$7,424.00	\$64.00	\$8,192.00	\$768.00	\$75.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,176.00

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
FAI-TR245-3.365 CHERRY LANE PHASE III
REHABILITATION PROJECT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	DARBY CREEK EXCAVATING			SHELLY & SANDS			
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	
448	1	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$345.00	\$126.00	\$126.00	(\$104.00)	
448	392	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-22	\$155.00	\$60,760.00	\$142.00	\$55,664.00	(\$5,096.00)	\$126.00	\$49,392.00	(\$11,368.00)	
448	294	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	\$165.00	\$48,510.00	\$152.00	\$44,688.00	(\$3,822.00)	\$148.00	\$43,512.00	(\$4,998.00)	
448	1	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$275.00	\$148.00	\$148.00	(\$152.00)	
642	0.76	MILE	CENTERLINE, TYPE 1	\$3,020.00	\$2,295.20	\$4,550.00	\$3,458.00	\$1,162.80	\$1,245.00	\$946.20	(\$1,349.00)	
614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	(\$9,000.00)	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.00	
623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	
624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,935.00	\$13,935.00	\$3,935.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	
						519,464.00		\$534,899.23	\$15,435.23		\$592,301.21	\$72,837.21